off or equal compensation for time worked in lieu of time off. 

Article 10 - Sick Leave 

Section A:  Computation.  Faculty shall earn sick leave at the rate of twelve (12) days per year.  
This leave will be credited at the rate of one (1) day per month.  These credits become cumulative up 
to a maximum of two hundred twelve (212) days. 

The unit of computation for sick leave credits for teaching faculty shall not be less than one half day.  
Professional staff may charge sick leave in any increment. 

If a teaching faculty member reports absent during a regular teaching semester, the faculty member